	10-0	02-2002	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	TO2 RECORDATION FOR PATENT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark C
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Echlin Inc.	9-30-02	Name: Brake Parts	of receiving party(ies) , Inc
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Yes 🖌 No		
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other 	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 44	00 Prime Parkway
		City:_McHenry	State:_ ^{IL} Zip:_ <u>60050</u>
9/19/2002 Execution Date:			ldress(es) attached?
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Kristene M. Ragan		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Dana Technology Inc.		Enclosed	
Internal Address:		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
Street Address:3222 W. Centra	al Avenue	8. Deposit account nu	mber:
Street Address:		04-0060	
City:_ToledoState:_ ^{OH} _z	Zip:		
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	W W
9. Signature.	(.)	(())	
Kristene M. Ragan Name of Person Signin Total nu	-	Signature er sheet, attachments, and do	Date
Mail	documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet informati Trademarks, Box Assignments	
ELMUELLER 00000249 040060 5381668		n, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 13333 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, Echlin Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of each of the United States Patents and Patent Applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Brake Parts, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire and Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extension thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns, as each of the foregoing would be fully held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of 19 day of September, 2002.

ECHLIN INC.

Atlenn

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

STATE OF OHIO)) ss: COUNTY OF LUCAS)

On this 19 day of September, 2002, before me personally appeared A. Glenn Paton, to me known and known to me to be the Vice President and Treasurer of the Corporation above named, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing document by authority of said Corporation and for the purposes therein expressed, and that said Corporation is incorporated under the laws of the State of Connecticut.



HICHESA S. WHETRO volary Public, State of Ohio ommission Expires 04-13-05

Thum S Whet

F:\WPW60\Assignments and Divestitures\ASSIGNMENT.Echlin Inc-DTI US Patent.doc

PATENT REEL: 13333 FRAME: 0451

EXHIBIT A

TITLE	PATENT NO.
Hand Held Bleeder Stroke Tool	5,381,662
Vehicle Master Brake Cylinder Assembly Bleeding Device	4,880,725

RECORDED: 09/30/2002